

LAC 172/23

Kamal Vs. U O I (06/05-06, Prahladpur Banger)

29.07.2024

Present: Sh. Mool Chand Verma, R.S. Dalal, Satya Narain Sharma, Avinash Kumar, Manisha Pritam, Satish Kumar, Raj Kumar Gautam, Aman Goyal, Rakes, Ayush Ranjan, Rakesh Kumar Pandey, Priyanka Singh, Achint Kumar, Amita Srivastava, Anbhav Goyal, Deepshika, Lakshmi, Sonali Vikram Bakshi, D.R. Nagar, Vishnu, Devki Nandan, Sant Dharamveer Chotivala, Neelam Pandey, Aditya, Abdul Atique, Anil Chauhan, Sanjay, S.C. Kumar, Anuj Jain, Ayushi, Sajal Jain, Amit Kumar, Zeba Parveen, Saurabh Kumar Singh, Gaurav Sain, Shranja Sharma, Anmol Lohia, Deepanshu Aggarwal, Surender Mann, Vishal Gaur, Vikas Saini, Kunal Dhawan, Sanju Rana, Chander Pal Sharma, Parul Kadian, Deepak Kathait, Ankush Kumar, Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Bhupender Tokas, Umesh Attrey, Ved Pal, Saksham Jain, Aditya Bhardwaj, Arun Vashisth, Vinay Sharma, Diwakar Sinha, Padam Sharma, Krishan Sharma, Sudhir Kumar Sharma, Vinod Kumar, G.S. Tomar, Rochita Jha, Sunita Abhishek Chaudhary, Varun Mohan, Anju Kumari Sharma, Nakshatra Kaushik, Anshu Bansal, Rupesh Sharma, Gopal Das Gupta, Hitkamini Gupta, Sahil Saroha, Arun Mendiratta, Pankaj Rana, Sanju Rana, Mukesh Tiwari, Rachna, Virender Singh Panwar, Aditya Bhardwaj, Vedant Sharma, Neel Nayar, Vikesh Kumar Singh, Sidharath Kundu, Surender Kumar Sand, Pankaj Kumar, Amandeep Singh, Rupesh Sehrawat, Harleen Kaur, Ankita Mittal, Dhruv Vashisth, Netasha Thakral, Anjana Thakral, Rakhi Suneja, Shivam Girdhar, Akansha Yadav, Meenakshi Chandal, Suraj Kumar Sharma, Diksha Kukreja, Paras Maheshwari, Kapil

Bhardwaj, Kamaljeet Khurana, Ashwani Gupta, Yashuti Sharma, Ruddhi Sharma, Manish Shokeen, Himanshu Ahuja, Lalit Arya, Ravinder Dabas, Arvind Kumar Malik, Mohit Kumar, Vineet Ajmoni, Swati Varshney, Mayank Bajaj, Yogita, Sunil Kumar, Aman, Pradeep Verma, Anjali Garg, Suman, Mukesh Rani, Ravinder Gulia, Pulkit Chaudhary, Neha Vashisth, Dhruv Kingler, Gurjot Singh Bhatia, Naman Aggarwal, Isha Goel, Vikas Bawa, Manvi Sharma, Yogesh Jogiani, Pankaj Bhardwaj, Prem Chand Sharma, Ajay Singh Saini, Lakshay Tomar, Vinita Kumari, Rahul Manik, Manisha and Devender Kumar, Counsel(s) for petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI.

None for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

As per report of Ahlmad neither R-1/UOI nor R-2/DDA has filed WS till date.

Issue court notice to R-1/UOI as well as R-2/DDA returnable on 22.01.2025.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/29.07.2024